Ohio Elections Commission
21 West Broad Street, Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614+466+3205

June 27, 2002

Gregory R. Sarbach

Re: OEC Case No. 2002E-027

Dear Mr. Sarbach:
The Ohio Elections Commission reviewed the complaint filed by you at a Probable Cause
panel meeting on June 27, 2002. This Probable Cause panel was established pursuant to

R.C. §3517.156. After due consideration of the case by the panel, the following finding
was made in the referenced case:

The Probable Cause panel determined that there was probable cause that there was
a violation of Ohio Revised Code §3517.21(B)(10). The Commission determined
to set this matter for full hearing before the Commission at a date to be determined
by Commission staff.

Parties have the right to subpoena witnesses, make an opening statement, question any
witness called to testify, offer exhibits and make a closing statement at this hearing. Please
review the Commission's Rules of Procedure for additional information regarding the
hearing process.

You can contact Commission staff at (614) 466-3205. We will do our best to answer any
questions that you may have regarding the disposition of your case.
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ilip €. Richter

Exécutive Director

Fax: 614-728+9408



Ohio Elections Commission
21 West Broad Street, Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614+466+3205
June 27, 2002
Kathy Magel
- : Re: OEC Case No. 2002E-027
Dear Ms. Magel:

The Ohio Elections Commission reviewed the complaint filed against you at a Probable
Cause panel meeting on June 27, 2002. This Probable Cause panel was established
pursuant to R.C. §3517.156. After due consideration of the case by the panel, the
following finding was made in the referenced case:

The Probable Cause panel determined that there was probable cause that there was
a violation of Ohio Revised Code §3517.21(B)(10). The Commission determined
to set this matter for full hearing before the Commission at a date to be determined
by Commission staff.

Parties have the right to subpoena witnesses, make an opening statement, question any
witness called to testify, offer exhibits and make a closing statement at this hearing. Please

~ review the Commission's Rules of Procedure for additional information regarding the
hearing process.

You can contact Commission staff at (614) 466-3205. We will do our best to answer any
questions that you may have regarding the disposition of your case.

tive Director

Fax: 614+7289408



Ohio Elections Commission
21 West Broad Street, Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614246623205

June 27, 2002

David Lindower

Re: OEC Case No. 2002E-027

Dear Mr. Lindower:

The Ohio Elections Commission reviewed the complaint filed against you at a Probable
Cause panel meeting on June 27, 2002. This Probable Cause panel was established
pursuant to R.C. §3517.156. After due consideration of the case by the panel, the
following finding was made in the referenced case:

The Probable Cause panel determined that there was probable cause that there was
a violation of Ohio Revised Code §3517.21(B)(10). The Commission determined
to set this matter for full hearing before the Commission at a date to be determined
by Commission staff.

Parties have the right to subpoena witnesses, make an opening statement, question any
witness called to testify, offer exhibits and make a closing statement at this hearing. Please
review the Commission's Rules of Procedure for additional information regarding the
hearing process.

You can contact Commission staff at (614) 466-3205. We will do our best to answer any
questions that you may have regarding the disposition of your case.

Fax: 614+728-9408




{Dhio Elections Commission
21 West Broad Street, Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215

6144663205
June 27, 2002
William Smith
L Re: OEC Case No. 2002E-027
Dear Mr. Smith;

The Ohio Elections Commission reviewed the complaint filed against you at a Probable
Cause panel meeting on June 27, 2002. This Probable Cause panel was established
pursuant to R.C. §3517.156. After due consideration of the case by the panel, the
following finding was made in the referenced case:

The Probable Cause panel determined that there was probable cause that there was

a violation of Ohio Revised Code §3517.21(B)(10). The Commission determined

to set this matter for full hearing before the Commission at a date to be determined
" by Commission staff.

Parties have the right to subpoena witnesses, make an opening statement, question any
witness called to testify, offer exhibits and make a closing statement at this hearing. Please
review the Commission's Rules of Procedure for additional information regarding the

hearing process.

You can contact Commission staff at (614) 466-3205. We will do our best to answer any
questions that you may have regarding the disposition of your case.

illp C. Ric
xefutive Director

Fax: 614+728+9408



Ohio Elections Commission
21 West Broad Street, Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215

614446623205
June 27, 2002
Greg Wernet
) Re: OEC Case No. 2002E-027
Dear Mr. Wernet:

The Ohio Elections Commission reviewed the complaint filed against you at a Probable
Cause panel meeting on June 27, 2002. This Probable Cause panel was established
pursuant to R.C. §3517.156. After due consideration of the case by the panel, the
following finding was made in the referenced case:

The Probable Cause panel determined that there was probable cause that there was
a violation of Ohio Revised Code §3517.21(B)(10). The Commission determined
to set this matter for full hearing before the Commission at a date to be determined

by Commission staff.

Parties have the right to subpoena witnesses, make an opening statement, question any
witness called to testify, offer exhibits and make a closing statement at this hearing. Please
review the Commission's Rules of Procedure for additional information regarding the

hearing process.

You can contact Commission staff at (614) 466-3205. We will do our best to answer any
questions that you may have regarding the disposition of your case.

C. Richter
Execptive Director

Fax: 614¢728+9408



